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Riders On Course
Inter Finish Avg

(1.) 189 Joshua SPAGNOLO (Brunswick CC) 1:37.77
(2.) 180 Daniel O'MALLEY (Hawthorn CC) 1:38.36
(3.) 185 Zac KELLY (Hawthorn CC) 1:38.71
(4.) 186 James ANTHONY (Brunswick CC) 1:41.18
(5.) 182 Andy SAMPSON (Hawthorn CC) 1:41.93
(6.) 187 Eddie WORRALL (Port Fairy CC) 1:42.39
(9.) 188 Alexander JONES (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1:43.88
(10.) 183 Mitchell MCGOVERN (Blackburn CC) 1:43.94
(11.) 184 Tarun COOK (Blackburn CC) 1:44.05

* denotes projected finish time.

Provisional Result: Girls 11
1.2 km

1. 271 Grace JAMES (Blackburn CC) 2:24.90
2. 272 Lavinia WARD (Brunswick CC) 2:33.61 +8.7
3. 273 Isla JOHNSTONE (Blackburn CC) 3:40.62 +1:15.7

• Average speed of the winner:  29.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 3

Provisional Result: Boys 11
1.2 km

1. 293 Riley BOYD (Brunswick CC) 2:15.58
2. 291 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC) 2:28.78 +13.1
3. 292 Ethan HARNETTY (Bendigo & District CC) 2:38.53 +22.9

• Average speed of the winner:  31.9 km/h
• Number of starters: 3

Standings: Girls 13
1.2 km

1. 313 Hope HARNETTY (Bendigo & District CC) 2:17.89

• Average speed of the leader:  31.3 km/h
• Number of starters: 2
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Standings: Boys 13
1.2 km

1. 241 Max GOOLD (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1:58.24
2. 253 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick CC) 2:04.28 +6.0
3. 243 Ollie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 2:05.04 +6.8
4. 242 Maxx NUSPAN (Brunswick CC) 2:08.07 +9.8
5. 245 Nate TROWELL (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2:11.88 +13.6
6. 251 James ROBINSON (Hawthorn CC) 2:14.16 +15.9
7. 247 James MAXTED (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2:16.53 +18.2
8. 252 Jack CROSSMAN (Blackburn CC) 2:17.25 +19.0
9. 246 Taj HINDELL (St Kilda CC) 2:19.02 +20.7
10. 248 Xavier LANG (Hawthorn CC) 2:25.02 +26.7

• Average speed of the leader:  36.5 km/h
• Number of starters: 15

Standings: Women 15 – B grade
1.2 km

1. 326 Charlotte LANG (Hawthorn CC) 2:07.63
2. 328 Lily JOHNSON (Hawthorn CC) 2:09.49 +1.8

• Average speed of the leader:  33.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 3

Standings: Women 15 – A grade
1.2 km

1. 235 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo & District CC) 1:57.78
2. 239 Sienna HINDELL (St Kilda CC) 2:02.40 +4.6
3. 236 Talia APPLETON (Mansfield Mt Buller CC) 2:02.91 +5.1
4. 237 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick CC) 2:04.60 +6.8
5. 270 Alana HRIBAR (Blackburn CC) 2:06.06 +8.2
6. 240 Indigo SKINNER (Brunswick CC) 2:08.51 +10.7

• Average speed of the leader:  36.7 km/h
• Number of starters: 7

Standings: Men 15 - B grade
1.2 km

1. 329 Jude JESSEN (Geelong CC) 1:57.58
2. 324 Aidan FANNING (Hawthorn CC) 1:58.28 +0.7
3. 315 Loke EGEDE-POULSEN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2:03.29 +5.7
4. 321 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick CC) 2:04.25 +6.6
5. 330 Cohen JESSEN (Geelong CC) 2:04.45 +6.8
6. 318 Dominic LING (Hawthorn CC) 2:05.49 +7.9
7. 323 Alex WHITE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2:05.66 +8.0
8. 317 Ren-Hao CHAN (Hawthorn CC) 2:05.69 +8.1
9. 319 Ewan BROWN (Hawthorn CC) 2:06.06 +8.4
10. 316 Lawson FRANZMANN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2:07.42 +9.8
11. 322 Lewis BIRD (Hawthorn CC) 2:09.24 +11.6
12. 320 Sam GELDARD (Hawthorn CC) 2:17.66 +20.0

• Average speed of the leader:  36.7 km/h
• Number of starters: 13
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Provisional Result: Men 15 - A grade
1.2 km

1. 221 Jamie COLES (Bendigo & District CC) 1:47.42
2. 230 Jacob MCKIE (Geelong CC) 1:48.87 +1.4
3. 223 Eddie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 1:50.27 +2.8
4. 222 Jamie RADFORD (Blackburn CC) 1:50.53 +3.1
5. 232 Adam LEES (Brunswick CC) 1:54.78 +7.3
6. 231 Hamish CLARKSON (Blackburn CC) 1:57.13 +9.7
7. 225 Finbar O'SULLIVAN (Seymour Broadford CC) 1:58.40 +10.9
8. 228 Oscar GALLAGHER (Blackburn CC) 1:59.69 +12.2
9. 224 Cadel HOWIE (Port Fairy CC) 2:02.40 +14.9
10. 226 Oskar VON WYSS (Hawthorn CC) 2:02.54 +15.1
11. 227 Henry KINSMAN (Brunswick CC) 2:02.88 +15.4
12. 229 Tom FOSTER (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2:08.96 +21.5

• Average speed of the winner:  40.2 km/h
• Number of starters: 12

Provisional Result: Women 17 – B grade
1.2 km

1. 214 Amelia MULHERN (Brunswick CC) 2:02.47

• Average speed of the winner:  35.3 km/h
• Number of starters: 1

Standings: Women 17 – A grade
1.2 km

1. 198 Sophie MARR (Blackburn CC) 1:55.49
2. 196 Tess WIGHT (Mt Gambier CC) 1:57.41 +1.9

• Average speed of the leader:  37.4 km/h
• Number of starters: 4

Standings: JM17C
1. 306 Kai FELSTEAD (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1:46.35
2. 307 Gideon SEGAL (Maccabi CC) 1:49.84 +3.4
3. 303 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn CC) 1:52.04 +5.6
4. 301 Flynn ROSE (Hawthorn CC) 1:52.16 +5.8
5. 310 Ashley NEWNHAM (Blackburn CC) 1:56.05 +9.6
6. 311 Michael STEINSCHULTE (Brunswick CC) 1:59.36 +13.0
7. 309 Adam BOYD (Brunswick CC) 2:00.05 +13.6
8. 302 Baden WHEELER (Hawthorn CC) 2:02.63 +16.2
9. 308 Luca MASCIANTONIO (Blackburn CC) 2:06.99 +20.6
10. 305 Josh WOODS (Shepparton CC) 2:08.50 +22.1

• Number of starters: 11
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Standings: Men 17 - B grade
1.2 km

1. 201 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick CC) 1:44.83
2. 204 Harry WILLEN (Bendigo & District CC) 1:46.96 +2.1
3. 206 Harrison KNIGHT (Bendigo & District CC) 1:47.79 +2.9
4. 205 Billy ARMSTRONG (Preston CC) 1:50.65 +5.8
5. 203 Alex DEVILEE (Hawthorn CC) 1:51.48 +6.6
6. 209 Peter CLARKE (Blackburn CC) 1:51.80 +6.9
7. 208 Luka CORDEDDA (Bendigo & District CC) 1:51.94 +7.1
8. 202 Austin COLLINS-LESLIE (Blackburn CC) 1:52.34 +7.5
9. 207 Jack MAXWELL-DAVIS (Hawthorn CC) 1:55.03 +10.2

• Average speed of the leader:  41.2 km/h
• Number of starters: 13

Standings: Men 17 - A grade
1.2 km

1. 189 Joshua SPAGNOLO (Brunswick CC) 1:37.77
2. 180 Daniel O'MALLEY (Hawthorn CC) 1:38.36 +0.5
3. 185 Zac KELLY (Hawthorn CC) 1:38.71 +0.9
4. 186 James ANTHONY (Brunswick CC) 1:41.18 +3.4
5. 182 Andy SAMPSON (Hawthorn CC) 1:41.93 +4.1
6. 187 Eddie WORRALL (Port Fairy CC) 1:42.39 +4.6
7. 190 Ronan TEESE (Bendigo & District CC) 1:42.85 +5.0
8. 194 Aidan TEESE (Sunbury CC) 1:43.73 +5.9
9. 188 Alexander JONES (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 1:43.88 +6.1
10. 183 Mitchell MCGOVERN (Blackburn CC) 1:43.94 +6.1
11. 184 Tarun COOK (Blackburn CC) 1:44.05 +6.2
12. 192 Fergus BROWNING (St Kilda CC) 1:44.95 +7.1
13. 191 Kai DONALDSON (Castlemaine CC) 1:45.21 +7.4
14. 193 Ewan GROVER (Brunswick CC) 1:50.13 +12.3

• Average speed of the leader:  44.2 km/h
• Number of starters: 15


